SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Appeal (Civil) for Special Leave to

No(s).10581-10582/2014

the judgement and order dated 12/03/2014 in WA No.5541/2013, WA No.5542/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA ΑT

BANGALORE)

NISARGA R. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rajni K. Prasad, Adv. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.

Basavaprabhu Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv. Mr. V. Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, advocate waives service for

respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented

respondents.

the interim the meanwhile, order dated In 23.4.2014 shall continue to operate.

(Pardeep Kumar) AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master