www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10581-10582/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2014 in WA No. 5541/2013 and WA No. 5542/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

NISARGA R. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per Office Report dated 11th day of July, 2014,

service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajesh Dham

Nos. 1, 2, 7-9 and

Date: 2014.07.16 16:57:59 IST

Reason:

15.

Advocate-on-record of the petitioner shall take

fresh steps for service on unserved respondents, returnable

in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process,

permitted.

(RAJESH DHAM) (RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER