SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10581-10582/2014

NISARGA R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rajani K. Prasad, adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Prateek Bhatia, adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Maktala, adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that she has filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent No.8. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 11.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB