

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).10581-10582/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2014
in WA No. 5541/2013, 12/03/2014 in WA No. 5542/2013 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

NISARGA R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for vacating order dated 23.4.2014 and office report)

Date : 01/12/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for vacation of stay be listed after ten
days.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER