SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-2/2014 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10581-10582/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2014 in WA Nos. 5541-42/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NISARGA R. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For vacating interim order dated 23.04.2014 and office report)

Date: 20/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

for MCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatta, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

For R-4,5 Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For R-10, 12 Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vybhav Ramesh, Adv.

for R -9, 11 Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

For R-13,14 Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA Nos. 1-2/2014 have been filed on behalf of the respondents for vacating interim order dated 23.04.2014 as extended by the order dated 28.04.2014.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Instead of staying the operation of the impugned judgment completely, we modify the order dated 23.04.2014 read with the order dated 28.04.2014 to the effect that the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed only insofar as the petitioner - Dr. R. Nisarga is concerned.

IA Nos.1-2/2014 are disposed of.

Leave granted in SLPs.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER